Inspire Medical Systems
HOSPITAL/ASC BILLING GUIDE  |  2023
Page intentionally left blank
Inspire Medical Systems Hospital Billing Guide
This Hospital Billing Guide was developed to help centers correctly bill for Inspire Upper Airway
Stimulation (UAS) therapy. This Guide provides background information on payer coverage for
implantable devices as well as proper coding and billing for Medicare and private payers. The
contents are intended to augment the hospital’s current awareness of coding and coverage for

Implant Coding
Diagnosis Codes
Inspire Upper Airway Stimulation (UAS) therapy is used to treat a subset of patients with moderate to
severe Obstructive Sleep Apnea (OSA) (apnea-hypopnea index [AHI] of greater than or equal to 15 and
less than or equal to 65).
Diagnosis coding for UAS implantation may involve the following code:
ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Code Code Description
G47.33 Obstructive sleep apnea (adult) (pediatric)
For Medicare there is a dual diagnosis requirement. Coverage for hypoglossal nerve stimulation
procedures on patients who meet coverage criteria must include both a primary ICD-10-CM diagnosis
code indicating the reason for the procedure and a secondary ICD-10-CM diagnosis code indicating
the Body Mass Index (BMI) is less than 35 kg/m2. as set forth in the LCD Covered Indications. Report a
primary diagnosis code of OSA and a secondary diagnosis code from Group below:
ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Code Code Description
Z68.1 Body mass index [BMI] 19.9 or less, adult
Z68.20 Body mass index [BMI] 20.0-20.9, adult
Z68.21 Body mass index [BMI] 21.0-21.9, adult
Z68.22 Body mass index [BMI] 22.0-22.9, adult
Z68.23 Body mass index [BMI] 23.0-23.9, adult
Z68.24 Body mass index [BMI] 24.0-24.9, adult
Z68.25 Body mass index [BMI] 25.0-25.9, adult
Z68.26 Body mass index [BMI] 26.0-26.9, adult
Z68.27 Body mass index [BMI] 27.0-27.9, adult
Z68.28 Body mass index [BMI] 28.0-28.9, adult
Z68.29 Body mass index [BMI] 29.0-29.9, adult
Z68.30 Body mass index [BMI] 30.0-30.9, adult
Z68.31 Body mass index [BMI] 31.0-31.9, adult
Z68.32 Body mass index [BMI] 32.0-32.9, adult
Z68.33 Body mass index [BMI] 33.0-33.9, adult
Z68.34 Body mass index [BMI] 34.0-34.9, adult
Inspire Medical Systems, Inc.	 6
Hospital Outpatient Codes – Implant Procedure
CPT® Procedure Codes
Hospitals report outpatient procedures using CPT codes. Procedures involving UAS may involve the